## **M** B RAJU

8-2-575/B, Road No.7 Banjara Hills Hyderabad – 500 034

Date: 14th March 2018

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

E-mail: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Email: takeover@nse.co.in

Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

In terms of Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in connection with the inter-se transfer of shares amongst the Promoter and Promoter Group shareholders of <u>Deccan Cements Limited</u>.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

Bangar Raju Manthena

M. B. Rays

(on behalf of himself and Promoter Group / Person Acting in Concert)

Encl: a/a

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	<del></del>	·		
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Deccan Cements Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	List Enclosed			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited     National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	
Before the acquisition under consideration,	-	<u> </u>		
holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	78,70,594	56.19	56.19	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance				
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/	-	-	-	
others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	_			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the	_	_	-	
T C (specify holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	78,70,594	56.19	56.19	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	3,08,470	2.20	56.19	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	-	-	_	
shares			-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	-	-	-	
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			ļ	
TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	***			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by			-	
the acquirer	_	-		
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3,08,470	2.20	56.19	

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	78,70,594	56.19	56.19	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the	:			
TC (specify holding in each category) after	-	-	-	
acquisition				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	78,70,594	56.19	56.19	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market /				
off-market / public issue / rights issue /	Off-Market , Inters-se transfer			
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	·			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	,,			
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	12.03.2018			
shares, whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	1,40,07,500 no. of shares			
TC before the said acquisition / sale	1,40,07,000 1	o. or shales		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	1,40,07,500 – no. of shares			
TC after the said acquisition / sale	, -,,			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,40,07,500 – no. of shares			

Bangar Raju Manthena

(on behalf of himself and Promoter Group / Person Acting in Concert)

Place: Hyderabad Date: 14.03.2018

Note: This is an Inter-se Transfer of shares amongst the promoter and promoter group shareholders involving transfer of entire shareholding of Manthena Bangar Raju HUF (3,08,470 shares) to Bangar Raju Manthena (1,54,235 shares) and to Lakshmi Manthena (1,54,235 shares). No change in aggregate shareholding of promoter and promoter group.

## Name(s) of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer

SI.	Name	Holding Before	Holding Before Transfer		Holding After Transfer	
No.		No. of Shares	%	No. of Shares	%	
1	Bangar Raju Manthena	10,06,686	7.19	11,60,921	8.29	
2	Lakshmi Manthena	1,30,100	0.93	2,84,335	2.03	
3	Manthena Bangar Raju HUF	3,08,470	2.20	-	-	
4	Parvathi Penmetcha	38,006	0.27	38,006	0.27	
5	Melvillie Finvest Limited	46,03,712	32.87	46,03,712	32.87	
6	Satyasai Investments & Leasing Limited	10,47,474	7.48	10,47,474	7.48	
7	DCL Securities Limited	5,12,000	3.66	5,12,000	3.66	
8	DCL Exim Private Limited	1,75,600	1.25	1,75,600	1.25	
9	Anirudh Raju Penmetcha (PAC)	22,846	0.16	22,846	0.16	
10	Aishwarya Penmetcha (PAC)	21,500	. 0.15	21,500	0.15	
11	P Varun Raju Kumar (PAC)	2,000	0.01	2,000	0.01	
12	P V R Raju (PAC)	1,600	0.01	1,600	0.01	
13	Venugopal Raju Penmetcha (PAC)	600	0.00	600	0.00	
	Total	78,70,594	56.19	78,70,594	56.19	